R410A
Commercial Air Conditioners
Engineering Data
Ceiling & Floor VRF IDU
               AC 50Hz
MDV-D36DL/N1-C (B)
MDV-D45DL/N1-C (B)
MDV-D56DL/N1-C (B)

ee
rin
g
Da
ta
 B
oo
k
6 Capacity Tables
6.1 Cooling Capacity Table
Table 6.1: Ceiling & floor cooling capacity tables
Model
Indoor air temp. (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
MDV-D36DL/N1-C(B) 3.2  3.1  3.4  3.1  3.6  3.1  3.6  3.0  3.7  2.9  3.8  2.8  3.9  2.7
MDV-D45DL/N1-C(B) 4.0  3.8  4.3  3.9  4.5  3.8  4.5  3.7  4.6  3.6  4.7  3.4  4.8  3.3
MDV-D56DL/N1-C(B) 5.0  4.8  5.3  4.8  5.6  4.8  5.6  4.6  5.7  4.5  5.8  4.2  6.0  4.1
MDV-D71DL/N1-C(B) 6.3  6.0  6.7  6.0  7.0  5.9  7.1  5.8  7.2  5.6  7.4  5.4  7.6  5.2
MDV-D80DL/N1-C(B) 7.1  6.8  7.6  6.8  7.9  6.7  8.0  6.5  8.1  6.3  8.3  6.0  8.5  5.8
MDV-D90DL/N1-C(B) 8.0  7.6  8.5  7.6  8.9  7.6  9.0  7.3  9.1  7.1  9.4  6.8  9.6  6.5
MDV-D112DL/N1-C(B) 9.9  9.5  10.6  9.6  11.1  9.5  11.2  9.2  11.3  8.9  11.6  8.4  11.9  8.1
MDV-D140DL/N1-C(B) 12.4  11.9  13.2  11.9  13.8  11.8  14.0  11.4  14.2  11.1  14.5  10.5  14.9  10.1
   The 2nd Generation AC Series VRF Indoor Units
202007  13
6.2  Heating Capacity Table
Table 6.2: Ceiling & floor heating capacity tables